
5906217901

Inverter generator 
SG3400i scheppach 
(DIY)



5906217901

Inverter generator 
SG3400i scheppach 
(DIY)



5906217901

Inverter generator 
SG3400i scheppach 
(DIY)

Main products Spare part list

311318 - 0242 - SG3400i - - 5906217901

Spare Description additional Item Abb. Construction Status
A *5906217001 base, mounting part 1 1

A *5906217002 rubber feet part 3 3

A *5906217003 oil drainage plug 5

A *02144007 washer 12 ST 1440 VZ 7

A *5906217004 wheel 8

A *5906217005 wheel axle part 10 10

A *02093404 Hexagon nut M6 14

A *5906217006 cover strips muffler 15

A *5906217007 back caps 16

A *3908301365 bolt, flange part 71 M6x20 17

A *02091241 cheese head screw M6x40 8.8 912 VZ 18

A *5906217008 pulling handle, rear 19

A *3908301366 bolt flange part 81 20

A *5906217009 inverter assey part 23 bis Mär.2020 23

A *5906217055 inverter assey part 23 at Apr. 2020 23

A *5906217010 engine assey 27

A *5906217011 cover, right 28

A *5906217051 oil maintenance cover 30

A *5906217012 pull handle with cover part 32+34+35 32+34+35

A *5906217013 tank top rubber part 37 37

A *5906217014 tank part 40 400x325x155 40

A *5906217015 outlet tube 44

A *5906217016 ignition cpl. part 47+48 47+48

A ab BJ 
September 

5906217057 Control panel ab BJ September 2021 47-73

A *02093403 Hexagon nut M5 52



5906217901

Inverter generator 
SG3400i scheppach 
(DIY)

Main products Spare part list

311318 - 0242 - SG3400i - - 5906217901

Spare Description additional Item Abb. Construction Status
A *5906217017 DC socket part 53 53

A *5906217018 DC reset button switch part 54 6A / 250V 54

A *5906217019 AC socket part 57 57

A *5906217020 ECON switch part 59 59

A *5906217021 waterproof cap 60

A *5906217022 engine stop switch 61

A *5906217063 Chock cable complete 62

A *5906217023 european panel part 63 63

A ab BJ Januar 
2021

5906217056 display cpl. ab BJ Januar 2021 66-69

A bis BJ Januar 
2021

5906217024 display cpl. part 66-69 66-69

A *5906217025 pull bar cpl. 78-80

A zu Teil 865906217065 knob, fuel cock with screw Ø40x18,5 - Aufn. 4-kant 7mm 81, 82

A *5906217026 Battery maintenance cover 84

A *5906217027 front cover 85

A *5906217059 Fuel cock Anschlüsse Ø 5,8 86

A *5906217028 air cleaner maintenance cover 88

A *5906217029 left, cover 90

A *5906217030 fuel line connecting fuel filter 92

A *5906217031 fuel filter Anschluss Ø 7 / Maße Ø 34 x 45 93

A *3908301367 bolt flange part 116 M6x16 94

A *5906215015 ignition key o/w 2 Stück o.Abb.

A *7906200701 remote control SG3400i Batterie CR 1620 o.Abb.

A *3904601093 sparking plug key with pin SW21 o.Abb.

A *5906208065 oil measuring cup part w/o o.Abb.

A *5906208066 DC charging line 12V DC12V o.Abb.



5906217901

Inverter generator 
SG3400i scheppach 
(DIY)

Main products Spare part list

311318 - 0242 - SG3400i - - 5906217901

Spare Description additional Item Abb. Construction Status
A *5906217060 Accessory bag o.Abb.

A zu Teil 405906217058 fuel tank cap cpl. Ø72,5 o.Abb. 

A bis BJ 
März2020

5906217053 Starter Assy bis März 2020 o.Abb.

A ab BJ April20205906217054 invertor unit at YC April2020 o.Abb.

A *5803802024 dual screw driver Kreuz u. Schlitz o.Abb.

A *5906217052 battery 12V / 7Ah o.Abb.

A *5906217062 fuel switch o.Abb.

A *5906217064 connecting cable battery +/- assy. o.Abb.

B *5906217032 piston cpl. part 9+12+13 9+12+13

B *5906217033 scraper ring set, piston part 10 10

B *5906217034 connecting rod assy part 11 11

B *5906217035 crankshaft assy part 28 28

B *5906217036 seal part30 30

B *5906217037 camshaft assy part 31 31

B *5906217038 gasket, cylinder head part 34 34

B *3904601090 sparking plug F7RTC Torch (Bosch WR5DC / NGK 
BPR7ES)

36

B *5904603019 Gasket Cylinder Head Cover 39

B *5906217041 recoil starter part 42.2 42.2

B *5906217042 carburetor gasket set part 43+44+87 3-teilig 43+44+87

B *5906217043 fan, recoil starter part 50 50

B *5906217044 ignitor part 58 LiHua TG08-1R 58

B *5906217045 exhaust 61

B *5906217046 carburetor cpl. part 63-67+54 huayi P19 H Ø19 63-67+54

B *5906217047 air cleaner assy 69

B *5906217061 ignition coil assy. HY ING 3.0 - BFZ220812 80



5906217901

Inverter generator 
SG3400i scheppach 
(DIY)

Main products Spare part list

311318 - 0242 - SG3400i - - 5906217901

Spare Description additional Item Abb. Construction Status
B *5906217048 rotor, magneto part 88 88

B *5906217049 silencer housings muffer outer cover part 94 94

B *5906217050 air filter element part 99 99

!!! Do you know: From now on you can view spare parts lists in our spare parts shop and order spare parts 
and accessories directly. More information can be found here: https://www.scheppach.com/Shop.aspx


